Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2013
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Metro/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State Rural* Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Allen KS Rural 2,858 8.0% 8.0% 5.7% 0.0% 2.3%
Anderson KS Rural 1,786 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Atchison KS Micro 2,969 6.6% 6.1% 4.9% 0.0% 1.2%
Barber KS Rural 1,156 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Barton KS Micro 5,243 1.5% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Bourbon KS Rural 3,150 7.8% 7.8% 1.0% 0.0% 6.8%
Brown KS Rural 2,156 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Butler KS Metro 10,206 12.0% 12.0% 1.7% 3.2% 7.1%
Chase KS Micro 569 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Chautauqua KS Rural 975 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Cherokee KS Rural 4,353 7.2% 7.2% 1.6% 0.0% 5.6%
Cheyenne KS Rural 745 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Clark KS Rural 492 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay KS Rural 1,897 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Cloud KS Rural 2,219 4.6% 4.6% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Coffey KS Rural 1,880 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Comanche KS Rural 489 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cowley KS Micro 6,964 10.6% 9.9% 4.2% 4.2% 1.6%
Crawford KS Micro 6,770 4.2% 3.2% 1.0% 0.0% 2.2%
Decatur KS Rural 825 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Dickinson KS Rural 3,985 6.8% 6.2% 4.9% 0.0% 1.3%
Doniphan KS Metro 1,482 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas KS Metro 13,298 10.6% 10.3% 0.0% 1.1% 9.2%
Edwards KS Rural 666 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Elk KS Rural 833 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellis KS Micro 4,478 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellsworth KS Rural 1,386 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Finney KS Micro 3,929 2.3% 2.3% 1.9% 0.0% 0.4%
Ford KS Micro 3,732 2.0% 2.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.3%
Franklin KS Metro 4,804 7.4% 6.7% 3.2% 0.4% 3.1%
Geary KS Micro 3,381 7.4% 7.4% 6.0% 0.0% 1.4%
Gove KS Rural 675 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 4



Graham
Grant

Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenworth
Lincoln
Linn

Logan
Lyon
Marion
Marshall
Mcpherson
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomery
Morris
Morton
Nemaha
Neosho

Ness

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Metro
Rural
Rural
Metro
Metro
Rural
Metro
Rural
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Metro
Rural
Metro
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Metro
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural

Rural

732
963
889
292
1,648
382
1,368
6,942
544
414
2,730
3,520
887
73,997
588
1,685
550
4,703
437
10,956
713
2,164
623
5,368
2,903
2,388
5,852
778
5,245
1,437
7,299
1,393
590
2,145
3,436

760

2.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
2.2%
15.5%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
8.4%
4.5%
27.3%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
5.4%
0.0%
10.9%
0.0%
19.4%
0.0%
4.2%
4.1%
4.5%
7.4%
0.0%
19.6%
3.6%
6.2%
5.6%
0.0%
0.8%
4.7%

1.6%

2.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
2.2%
14.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
8.0%
4.5%
27.0%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
5.1%
0.0%
10.7%
0.0%
19.4%
0.0%
2.9%
4.1%
1.3%
7.4%
0.0%
18.9%
3.6%
5.9%
4.8%
0.0%
0.8%
4.0%

1.6%

2.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
2.2%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
3.6%
4.5%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
2.8%
1.3%
6.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
4.2%
4.8%
0.0%
0.8%
3.6%

1.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
14.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
3.7%
0.0%
12.1%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
3.9%
0.0%
5.4%
0.0%
19.4%
0.0%
1.4%
1.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
11.7%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%

0.0%

Page 2 of 4



Norton
Osage
Osborne
Ottawa
Pawnee
Phillips
Pottawatomie
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice
Riley
Rooks
Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace
Washington
Wichita
Wilson

Woodson

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Rural
Metro
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Rural
Rural
Micro
Rural
Metro
Micro
Metro
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Metro
Rural
Rural
Metro
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural

Rural

1,154
3,371
990
1,258
1,343
1,346
3,233
1,966
716
12,988
1,393
1,989
6,344
1,223
861
1,739
9,991
911
73,713
2,301
33,825
565
1,284
1,105
929
355
800
4,507
1,325
762
1,323
335
1,524
422
2,219

776

4.9%
6.0%
1.8%
8.3%
1.6%
0.8%
7.7%
1.8%
0.0%
6.0%
4.4%
2.9%
5.8%
1.1%
1.5%
1.8%
11.0%
0.0%
16.2%
1.2%
6.5%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.6%
0.0%
2.0%
10.6%
2.6%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
3.5%

4.5%

4.9%
5.0%
1.8%
8.3%
1.6%
0.8%
7.7%
1.8%
0.0%
5.8%
4.4%
2.9%
5.8%
1.1%
1.5%
1.8%
10.4%
0.0%
15.8%
1.2%
5.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.6%
0.0%
2.0%
9.6%
2.6%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
3.5%

4.5%

4.9%
3.2%
1.8%
7.1%
1.6%
0.8%
4.2%
1.8%
0.0%
1.9%
4.4%
2.2%
4.1%
1.1%
1.5%
1.8%
9.7%
0.0%
1.8%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.6%
0.0%
2.0%
3.7%
2.6%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
3.5%

4.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.7%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
9.9%
0.0%
4.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Page 3 of 4



Wyandotte KS Metro 22,432 28.3% 27.5% 0.1% 24.0% 3.4%

Total** 460,990 12.4% 12.0% 1.8% 4.7% 5.5%

*Metropolitan counties are those that contain a metropolitan area. Micropolitan counties contain an urban core of at least 10,000 (but less than 50,000)
population. Rural counties contain no places with a population greater than 10,000.

**State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2013

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



