Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan March 2013

County	State	Metro/ Rural*	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Allen	KS	Rural	2,858	8.0%	8.0%	5.7%	0.0%	2.3%
Anderson	KS	Rural	1,786	3.5%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Atchison	KS	Micro	2,969	6.6%	6.1%	4.9%	0.0%	1.2%
Barber	KS	Rural	1,156	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Barton	KS	Micro	5,243	1.5%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Bourbon	KS	Rural	3,150	7.8%	7.8%	1.0%	0.0%	6.8%
Brown	KS	Rural	2,156	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Butler	KS	Metro	10,206	12.0%	12.0%	1.7%	3.2%	7.1%
Chase	KS	Micro	569	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Chautauqua	KS	Rural	975	3.3%	3.3%	3.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Cherokee	KS	Rural	4,353	7.2%	7.2%	1.6%	0.0%	5.6%
Cheyenne	KS	Rural	745	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Clark	KS	Rural	492	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Clay	KS	Rural	1,897	5.1%	5.1%	5.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Cloud	KS	Rural	2,219	4.6%	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Coffey	KS	Rural	1,880	2.7%	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Comanche	KS	Rural	489	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Cowley	KS	Micro	6,964	10.6%	9.9%	4.2%	4.2%	1.6%
Crawford	KS	Micro	6,770	4.2%	3.2%	1.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Decatur	KS	Rural	825	5.9%	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Dickinson	KS	Rural	3,985	6.8%	6.2%	4.9%	0.0%	1.3%
Doniphan	KS	Metro	1,482	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Douglas	KS	Metro	13,298	10.6%	10.3%	0.0%	1.1%	9.2%
Edwards	KS	Rural	666	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Elk	KS	Rural	833	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellis	KS	Micro	4,478	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellsworth	KS	Rural	1,386	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Finney	KS	Micro	3,929	2.3%	2.3%	1.9%	0.0%	0.4%
Ford	KS	Micro	3,732	2.0%	2.0%	1.7%	0.0%	0.3%
Franklin	KS	Metro	4,804	7.4%	6.7%	3.2%	0.4%	3.1%
Geary	KS	Micro	3,381	7.4%	7.4%	6.0%	0.0%	1.4%
Gove	KS	Rural	675	2.1%	2.1%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%

Graham	KS	Rural	732	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Grant	KS	Rural	963	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Gray	KS	Rural	889	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Greeley	KS	Rural	292	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Greenwood	KS	Rural	1,648	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Hamilton	KS	Rural	382	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Harper	KS	Rural	1,368	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Harvey	KS	Metro	6,942	15.5%	14.1%	1.4%	4.9%	7.8%
Haskell	KS	Rural	544	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hodgeman	KS	Rural	414	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Jackson	KS	Metro	2,730	4.9%	4.9%	3.5%	0.0%	1.4%
Jefferson	KS	Metro	3,520	8.4%	8.0%	3.6%	0.7%	3.7%
Jewell	KS	Rural	887	4.5%	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Johnson	KS	Metro	73,997	27.3%	27.0%	0.2%	14.7%	12.1%
Kearny	KS	Rural	588	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kingman	KS	Rural	1,685	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Kiowa	KS	Rural	550	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Labette	KS	Micro	4,703	5.4%	5.1%	1.2%	0.0%	3.9%
Lane	KS	Rural	437	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Leavenworth	KS	Metro	10,956	10.9%	10.7%	0.5%	4.7%	5.4%
Lincoln	KS	Rural	713	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Linn	KS	Metro	2,164	19.4%	19.4%	0.0%	0.0%	19.4%
Logan	KS	Rural	623	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Lyon	KS	Micro	5,368	4.2%	2.9%	1.6%	0.0%	1.4%
Marion	KS	Rural	2,903	4.1%	4.1%	2.8%	0.0%	1.3%
Marshall	KS	Rural	2,388	4.5%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Mcpherson	KS	Micro	5,852	7.4%	7.4%	6.6%	0.0%	0.7%
Meade	KS	Rural	778	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Miami	KS	Metro	5,245	19.6%	18.9%	0.0%	7.1%	11.7%
Mitchell	KS	Rural	1,437	3.6%	3.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Montgomery	KS	Micro	7,299	6.2%	5.9%	4.2%	0.0%	1.7%
Morris	KS	Rural	1,393	5.6%	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Morton	KS	Rural	590	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nemaha	KS	Rural	2,145	0.8%	0.8%	0.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Neosho	KS	Rural	3,436	4.7%	4.0%	3.6%	0.0%	0.5%
Ness	KS	Rural	760	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%

Norton	KS	Rural	1,154	4.9%	4.9%	4.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Osage	KS	Metro	3,371	6.0%	5.0%	3.2%	0.0%	1.8%
Osborne	KS	Rural	990	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Ottawa	KS	Micro	1,258	8.3%	8.3%	7.1%	0.0%	1.2%
Pawnee	KS	Rural	1,343	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Phillips	KS	Rural	1,346	0.8%	0.8%	0.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Pottawatomie	KS	Micro	3,233	7.7%	7.7%	4.2%	0.0%	3.5%
Pratt	KS	Rural	1,966	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Rawlins	KS	Rural	716	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Reno	KS	Micro	12,988	6.0%	5.8%	1.9%	0.0%	3.8%
Republic	KS	Rural	1,393	4.4%	4.4%	4.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Rice	KS	Rural	1,989	2.9%	2.9%	2.2%	0.0%	0.7%
Riley	KS	Micro	6,344	5.8%	5.8%	4.1%	0.0%	1.7%
Rooks	KS	Rural	1,223	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Rush	KS	Rural	861	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Russell	KS	Rural	1,739	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Saline	KS	Micro	9,991	11.0%	10.4%	9.7%	0.0%	0.8%
Scott	KS	Rural	911	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sedgwick	KS	Metro	73,713	16.2%	15.8%	1.8%	4.2%	9.9%
Seward	KS	Micro	2,301	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Shawnee	KS	Metro	33,825	6.5%	5.0%	0.0%	0.4%	4.6%
Sheridan	KS	Rural	565	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sherman	KS	Rural	1,284	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Smith	KS	Rural	1,105	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Stafford	KS	Rural	929	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanton	KS	Rural	355	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Stevens	KS	Rural	800	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sumner	KS	Metro	4,507	10.6%	9.6%	3.7%	2.2%	3.7%
Thomas	KS	Rural	1,325	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Trego	KS	Rural	762	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wabaunsee	KS	Metro	1,323	4.8%	4.8%	3.6%	0.0%	1.2%
Wallace	KS	Rural	335	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Washington	KS	Rural	1,524	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Wichita	KS	Rural	422	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wilson	KS	Rural	2,219	3.5%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Woodson	KS	Rural	776	4.5%	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	0.0%

١	Wyandotte	KS	Metro	22,432	28.3%	27.5%	0.1%	24.0%	3.4%
٦	Fotal**			460,990	12.4%	12.0%	1.8%	4.7%	5.5%

*Metropolitan counties are those that contain a metropolitan area. Micropolitan counties contain an urban core of at least 10,000 (but less than 50,000) population. Rural counties contain no places with a population greater than 10,000.

**State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2013

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org